	Docket No.: 01207
(Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → →	-1999 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner c. 1012	09183
 Name of conveying party(ies): Mark S. Wisniewski 38 Milk Street Blackstone, MA 01504 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Justin Case, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: One Tupperware Drive, Suite 15
□ Security Agreement □ Change of ☑ Other Corrected cover sheet to corrected state of incorporation recorded at Reel 9838 Frame C Execution Date:	City: North Smithfield State: RI ZIP: 02896
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/102,017	
Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>SALTER & MICHAELSON</u> Internal Address:	Imbers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: Comparison of the expension of the
	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>321 South Main Street</u>	8. Deposit account number:
	02903
12/01/1999 DWGUYEN 00000040 29102017 01 FC:581 (40.00 PP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. Jodi-Ann McLane	ping information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	Signature Date Ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:
<u></u>	PATENT REEL: 010414 FRAME: 0900

2/0/2	RE	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)						
:	Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
	V New	Assignment Security Agreement					
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Government					
	Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File					
0	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
	Name (line 1) WISNIEWSKI, Mark S.	March 12, 1999					
9	Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year					
	Name (line 1)						
F	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
	Name (line 1) Justin Case, Inc.						
	Name (line 2) a Rhode Island corporation	receiving party is not					
A	Address (line 1) One Tupperware Drive, Sui	ite 15 representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
A	Address (line 2)	Assignments					
	Address (line 3) North Smithfield	Rhode Island 02896-681/5 State/Country Zip Code					
/24/18 FC:58	200 mestic thepresentative Name	e and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
	Name						
A	Address (line 1)						
A	Address (line 2)						
A	Address (line 3)						
A	Address (line 4)	4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

REEL: 010414 FRAME: 0901

FORM PTO-1619B Expire: 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(401) 421-3141
Name SALTER & MICHAELSON		
Address (line 1) 321 South Main Street		
Address (line 2) Providence, RI 02903-7128		•
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur		f additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		s for the same property). nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pat was executed on	ent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation Month Day Year March 12, 1999
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT []
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 🖌 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	+	# 19-0120
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi	t account are authorized, as
Jodi-Ann McLane	Signature	March 16, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010414 FRAME: 0902

Assignment of Rights in Inven (Sole inventor; single assign	111	
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Mark S. Wisniewski (a U.S. citizen)	38 Milk Street Blackstone, MA 01504	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Justin Case, Inc. (a Rhode Island corporation) MASSCORPUTCHON Jam	One Tupperware Drive, Suite 15 North Smithfield, RI 02896-6815	
And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided	ing application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Inventio above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of	
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of), and other good and valuable consideration	one dollars (\$ n, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;	
continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in an foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, an	interest in said invention, said application, including any division and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other and of applications for patents or securing of patents in the Unite	
And I hereby authorize and request the Commissio Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title a	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letter and interest thereto;	
or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from tim	wful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assigned ne-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention tions and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreig	

ľ

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No.
Inventor	Residenc	ce of Inventor
Mark S. Wisniewski (a U.S. citizen)	38 Milk Street Blackstone, MA 01504	
Assignee	Residence or Principal P	lace of Business of Assignee
Justin Case, Inc. (a Rhode Island corporation) a Mass Corportion Jam	One Tupperware Drive, Su North Smithfield, RI 02896	
eissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my afor and prepare at its own expense. Executed this 127 day of MALCH, in t	the year 1999 MMM	iture of laventor)
Sounty of PROVIDENCE	(DIG) N	
ounty of PROVIDENCE		
efore me personally appeared Mark S. Wisniewski (a U.S. c. ho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act a xecute the same this 12th day of MARCH	itizen) ind deed and also represented , in the year 1999	l that he or she is authorized to
	Lusan a.	Julian

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 010414 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 11/17/1999